

Lorna Myers PNES Scholarships

Managed by Epilepsy Alliance America

2024 Scholarship Application Announcement

Thanks to the generosity of Dr. Lorna Myers, Epilepsy Alliance America has a scholarship program for students with a diagnosis of psychogenic non-epileptic seizures (PNES).

In 2024, Epilepsy Alliance America will award a select number of scholarships.

Awards will be based on the quality of applications through a competitive scoring system that balances need with achievement. This is a one-time award.

Purpose:

To assist an individual with PNES with his or her academic and/or vocational training.

Minimum Qualifications:

Applicant must

- have a diagnosis of PNES confirmed by a statement from the applicant's physician;
- have proof of acceptance as a full-time student to a post-secondary academic or vocational program;
- submit a completed application including an essay and letters of reference

Dates and Deadlines:

Application due date: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Awards Announcement: by Friday, June 7, 2024

Applications should be submitted electronically via email or via mail to the Scholarship Committee Chairperson:

Patricia A. Gibson, MSSW, DHL, ACSW Epilepsy Alliance America Piedmont One, Suite 5541 A 1920 West First Street Winston-Salem, NC 27104

Email: pgibson@wakehealth.edu Phone: 800-642-0500